BULLETIN NO. IM109/01
(Supersedes BULLETIN NO. IM109/99A)
Mid-West®
Instrument
Model 109
Installation and Operating Instructions
INSPECTION
Before installation check the nameplate on each

Y.  500 P.S.I.G./Brass Body & S.S. Int’ls
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
STANDARD MODEL SPECIFICATIONS
109-CE-00-OO*
1500 P.S.I.G. Working Pressure Aluminum Body & Copper Alloy Internals; 6” Uni-Directional Dial
+1% Full Scale Accuracy; Buna N Seals, 1/4” FNPT Connections (Carbon Steel), Weather
Resistant Engineering Plastic Case & Shatter Resistant Acrylic Lens.
6500 Dobry Dr. ■■ Sterling Heights, MI 48314
(586) 254-6500  ■■ FAX (586) 254-6509
E-mail: sales@midwestinstrument.com
Website: www.midwestinstrument.com
Printed in U.S.A.
Mid-West®
Instrument
(Fig. 1)
PROOF PRESSURE: Two times working pressure or 10,000 PSI whichever is lower at ambient temperature.
TEMPERATURE LIMITS: -40°F(-40°C) to +200°F(+93°C) - These limits are based on the entire instrument
being saturated to these temperatures. System (process) temperatures may exceed these limitations with
proper installation. Contact our customer service representative for details.
STANDARDS: All Model 109 Series gauges either conform to and/or are designed to the requirements of
the following standards:
ASME B1.20.1 NACE MR0175
ASME B40.1 NEMA Std. No. 250
CSA-C22.2 No. 14.25 and 30 SAE J5141
EN-61010-1 UL Std. No. 50, 508 and 1203
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
NOTES: 1. Drawings show standard gauge nominal
dimensions. (not to scale)
2. Dimensions shown in parentheses are in
millimeters.
MOUNTING INFORMATION & DIMENSIONAL DATA
MODEL A B C D E F G
109-41/2”
5.63 5.29 6.21 5.25 .85 .70 11.03
(143.0) (134.3) (157.7) (133.3) (21.4) (17.6) (280.2)
109-6”
7.00 6.50 8.18 6.94 .91 .76 12.02
(177.8) (165.1) (208.0) (176.2) (23.1) (19.3) (305.5)
REPRESENTED BY: